
A-S ( D.AS} 
Mr. Salmon: 

REF ID:A67294e 

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 

DIVISION OF FOREIGN SERVICE ADMINISTRATION 

January 6, 194lt. .. 

rlith reference to your request by telephone for a list 
of the posts in the Foreign Service where .A.Illerican Guards are 
employed, the following statement is subrn.itted: 

Post 
Algr0rs 
Buenos Aires 
La Paz 
Rio de Janeiro 
Santiago 
Bogota 
San Jose 
Habana 
Ciudad Trujillo 
Q,uito 
San Salvador 
Helsinki 
GuateI!lala 
Port-au-Prince 
Tegucigalpa 
Mexico City 
Tangier 
Managua 
Panama 
Asuncion 
Lima 
Lisbon 
Tenerife 
Stockholm. 
Istanbul 
Montevideo 
Caracas 

Nunber guards 
1 
4 
2 
3 
4 
l 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2* 
2 
l 
2 
8 
l 
l 
2 
2 
3 
2** 
1 
3 
1 
2 
5*** 

Total •••••••••••••••• b'O 

pproved for Release by 
SA on 04-09-2014 pursuant 

o E.O. 13526 

Asterisks indicate the following status of 5 guards: 
* - Two guards for Helsinki not yet· at post (1 en route; 1 await

ing transportation) 
** - One guard at Lisbon re~ently appointed is awaiting passport 

and transportation facilities. 
***- Two guards assigned to Caracas now en route to post. 

There ~s in addition to the 60 guards listed above, 1 ni~t watch-
man at Casablanca.. J~f!.:f' 

FA:EKreis-LGM 


